
Year 

(AMliated to Kazi Nazrul University and Recognized by the UGC under 2() & 12|B) 
P.0.� KHANDRA -713363, DT. -PASCHIM BARDHAMAN (WB) 

Phone & Fax : (0341) 2665245 

2018-19 

2019-20 

Certified that the Audited Statement of Expenditure towards Infrastructure 

Development and Augmentation (Excluding Salary) for the last Five Years (2018-19 to 2022 

23) are as follows: 

2020-21 

2021-22 

2022-23 

KHANDRA COLLEGE 

Website : https : // www.khandracollege.ac. in 
ASSESSED AND ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2ND CYCLE) 

Total Income 

(Including 
Salary) (Rs.) 

2, 46, 73, 226.00 

3, 11, 12, 256.00 

CASHIER 
KHANDRA COLLEGE 

5, 39, 20, 999.26 

4, 74, 14, 275.52 

F.0.- KHANDRA 
OT.-PASCHI:BARDHAMAN 

5, 68, 41, 596.00 

To Whom it may Concern 

Total 

Expenditure 
(Excluding 
Salary)(Rs.) 

8, 05, 9, 126.01 

4, 68, 4, 444.00 

3, 29, 1, 086.50 

4, 65, 5, 851.95 

13, 7, 29, 545.77 

Percentage 
towards (%) of 

Infrastructure Expenditure 
Augmentatio towards 

Expenditure 

Bursar 
KHANDRA COLLEGE 

P.O.- KHANDRA 
0T.-PASCHIMBAROHAMAN 

Salary)(Rs.) 

1121273.00 

227194.00 

13390.00 

96965.00 

1119442.00 

e 

Augmentati 
on 

(Excluding 
Salary) 

13.91 

04.84 

0.41 

02.08 

08.15 

PRINCIPA; 
KHANDRA COLLÉGE 

P.O. KHANDRA, PASCHIM 8AROHAMAN 

n (Excluding Infrastructur 



GGM & Co 
Chartered Accountants 

S. 
No. Head of Accounts 

To whom it may concern 

This is to certify that following is the statement of expenditure incurred by 
Khandra College towards the maintenance of Infrastructure Augrnentation tor 
the financial year 2018-19 

1 Air-condition Machine 

2 Computer 
3 Electrical Equipment's 
4 Equipment 
5 Furniture & Fixture 

6 Laboratory Equipment 
7 Sports Equipment 

8 Water cooler cum Purifier 

9 Xerox Machine 

503 Pamashree Paly, RIC Mors 
Kolkata -700060 

Ph No:- 913324079192 
Mob: 9231001785 
E mail :- mcoIdiffnalcom 
ugmukhopadhyayunal.cUD 

Amount 

(Rs.) 
29900.00 

35250.00 

127076.00 

28987.00 

521695.00 

285620.00 

34745.00 
8500.00 

49500.00 

Total 1121273.00 



GGM && Co 
Chartered Accountants 

SI. No. 

1 

This is to certify that following is the statement of expenditure incurred by 
Khandra College towards the maintenance of Infrastructure Augmentation_for 
the financial year 2019-20 

Head of Accounts 

Air-condition 

To whom it may concern 

Machine 
2 Bio-Metric Machine 
3 Furniture & Fixture 

Laboratory 
4 Equipment 

Total. 

Amount 

22900.00 

36180.00 
7080.00 

161034.00 

503 Parnashree Pally, RIC More 
Kolkata -700060 

Ph No:- 913324079192 
Mob: 9831001785 

227194.00 

E mail :- ggnco@rediffmail.com 
Igmukhopadhyay@gmail.com 



GGM & Co 
Chartered Accountants 

SI. 

No. 

To whom it may concern 
This is to certify that following is the statement of expenditure incurred by 
Khandra College towards the maintenance of Infrastructure Augmentation for 
the financial year 2020-21 

Head of Accounts 

1 Calculator 

2 Electrical equipment 

Amount (Rs.) 

920.00 

1,200.00 

3 Laboratory Equipment 11,270.00 

503 Parnashre Pally, RIC Morg 
Kolkata -700060 

Total 13,390.00 

Ph No:- 913324079192 
Mob: 9831001785 
E mail :- ggmcorodiffmall.com 
ggmukhopadhyayQynail.com 



GGM & Co 
Chartered Accountants 

S. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

This is to certify that following is the statement of expenditure incurred by 

Khandra College towards the maintenance of infrastructure agumentation for 
the financial year 2021-22 

4 

Head of 
Accounts 

Computer 
Electrical 

Equipments 
Laboratory 
Eqquipment 

To whom it may concern 

Sports 
Equipment 

Total Rs. 

Amount 
(Rs.) 

36820.0 

0 

28401.0 
0 

7039.00 

24705.0 

0 

96965.0 

503 Parnashree Pally, RJC More 
Kolkata -700060 

0 

Ph No:- 913324079192 
Mob: 9831001 785 
E mail :- ggmco@rediffmail.com 
Jgmukhopadbyay@gmail.com 



GGM & Co 
Chartered Accountants 

Sl. No. 
Head of 

Accounts 
Aircondition 

1 Machine 

This is to certify that following is the statement of expenditure incurred by 
Khandra College towards the maintenance of infrastructure augmentation for 
the financial year 2022-23 

Electrical 

2 Equipments 
Furniture & 

3 Fixture 

Laboratory 

To whom it may concern 

4 Eqquipment 
5 Land 

Sports 
6 Equipment 

Watercooler 

7 cum Purifier 

Amount (Rs.) 

Total Rs. 

36500.00 

50000.00 

181195.00 

152132.00 

600000.00 

615.00 

99000.00 

503 Parnashroo Pally, RIC Moro 
Kolkata -70006O 

1119442.0 

Ph No:- 913324079192 
Mob: 9031001785 
E meil : ggnco@rodifmail.com 
ygmuklopadlyay@gmail.conm 
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