

KHANDRA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Kazi Nazrul University and Recognized by the UGC under 2(f) & 12[B])

P.O. – KHANDRA – 713363, DT. – PASCHIM BARDHAMAN (WB)

Phone & Fax: (0341) 2665245

Website: https://www.khandracollege.ac.in

ASSESSED AND ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2ND CYCLE)

To Whom it may Concern

Certified that the Audited Statement of Expenditure towards Infrastructure Development and Augmentation (Excluding Salary) for the last Five Years (2018-19 to 2022-23) are as follows:

Year	Total Income (Including Salary) (Rs.)	Total Expenditure (Excluding Salary)(Rs.)	Expenditure towards Infrastructure Augmentatio n (Excluding Salary)(Rs.)	Percentage (%) of Expenditure towards Infrastructur e Augmentati on (Excluding Salary)
2018-19	2, 46, 73, 226.00	8, 05, 9, 126.01	1121273.00	13.91
2019-20	3, 11, 12, 256.00	4, 68, 4, 444.00	227194.00	04.84
2020-21	5, 39, 20, 999.26	3, 29, 1, 086.50	13390.00	0.41
2021-22	4, 74, 14, 275.52	4, 65, 5, 851.95	96965.00	02.08
2022-23	5, 68, 41, 596.00	13, 7, 29, 545.77	1119442.00	08.15

CASHIER
KHANDRA COLLEGE
P.O. KHANDRA
DT. PASCHIMBARDHAMAN

Bursar KHANDRA COLLEGE P.O.- KHANDRA DT.- PASCHIM BARDHAMAN PRINCIPAL KHANDRA COLLEGE P.O. KHANDRA, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

503 Parnashree Pally, RIC More Kolkata -700060

Ph No:- 913324079192 Mob: 9831001785

E mail :- ggmco@rediffmail.com ggmukhopadhyay@gmail.com

To whom it may concern

This is to certify that following is the statement of expenditure incurred by Khandra College towards the maintenance of Infrastructure Augmentation for the financial year 2018-19

<u>SI.</u>			<u>Amount</u>
No.	Head of Accounts		(Rs.)
1	Air-condition Machine		29900.00
2	Computer		35250.00
3	Electrical Equipment's		127076.00
4	Equipment		28987.00
	Furniture & Fixture		521695.00
6	Laboratory Equipment		285620.00
7	Sports Equipment		34745.00
8	Water cooler cum Purifier		8500.00
9	Xerox Machine		49500.00
		Total	1121273.00



503 Parnashree Pally, RIC More Kolkata -700060 Ph No:- 913324079192

Mob: 9831001785

E mail :- ggmco@rediffmail.com ggmukhopadhyay@gmail.com

To whom it may concern

This is to certify that following is the statement of expenditure incurred by Khandra College towards the maintenance of Infrastructure Augmentation_for the financial year 2019-20

		Head of Accounts	
<u>Sl. No.</u>			Amount
		Air-condition	
	1	Machine	22900.00
	2	Bio-Metric Machine	36180.00
	3	Furniture & Fixture	7080.00
		Laboratory	
	4	Equipment	161034.00
		· ·	
		Total.	227194.00



503 Parnashree Pally, RIC More Kolkata -700060 Ph No:- 913324079192

Mob: 9831001785

E mail :- ggmco@rediffmail.com ggmukhopadhyay@gmail.com

To whom it may concern

This is to certify that following is the statement of expenditure incurred by Khandra College towards the maintenance of Infrastructure Augmentation for the financial year 2020-21

<u>SI.</u> <u>No.</u>	Head of Accounts	Amount (Rs.)
1	Calculator	920.00
2	Electrical equipment	1,200.00
3	Laboratory Equipment	11,270.00
	Total	13,390.00



503 Parnashree Pally, RIC More Kolkata -700060

Ph No:- 913324079192 Mob: 9831001785

E mail:-ggmco@rediffmail.com ggmukhopadhyay@gmail.com

To whom it may concern

This is to certify that following is the statement of expenditure incurred by Khandra College towards the maintenance of infrastructure agumentation for the financial year 2021-22

<u>SI.</u>	<u>Head of</u>	<u>Amount</u>
<u>No.</u>	<u>Accounts</u>	<u>(Rs.)</u>
		36820.0
1	Computer	0
	Electrical	28401.0
2	Equipments	0
	Laboratory	
3	Eqquipment	7039.00
	Sports	24705.0
4	Equipment	0
		96965.0
	Total Rs.	0



503 Parnashree Pally, RIC More Kolkata -700060 Ph No:- 913324079192

Mob: 9831001785

E mail :- ggmco@rediffmail.com ggmukhopadhyay@gmail.com

To whom it may concern

This is to certify that following is the statement of expenditure incurred by Khandra College towards the maintenance of infrastructure augmentation for the financial year 2022-23

Sl. No.		Head of Accounts	Amour	nt (Rs.)
	1	Aircondition Machine		36500.00
	_	Electrical		50000.00
	2	Equipments Furniture &		50000.00
	3			181195.00
		Laboratory		152122.00
	4	Eqquipment		152132.00
	5	Land		600000.00
	6	Sports Equipment		615.00
		Watercooler		
	7	cum Purifier		99000.00
				1119442.0
			Total Da	0
			Total Rs.	

